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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5379
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06TH APRIL, 2017


“High Powered Committee for Illegal Mining”


5379. DR. MANOJ RAJORIA:


Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has constituted any high powered committee to check the rampant illegal mining;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL,
NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): No Madam.

(b)&(c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.

